
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027666-2024 

Contract

Furniture Supply Framework 2023

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027666
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ae3b  
Published 29 August 2024, 5:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER

309 Regent Street

LONDON

Contact

Steve Phelps

Email

phelpss@westminster.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7725138435

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027666-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027666-2024
mailto:phelpss@westminster.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Companies House

00977818

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westminster.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Furniture Supply Framework 2023

Reference number

DN658813

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. lighting) and
cleaning products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.westminster.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Framework Agreement for the supply of Furniture across all University of Westminster
sites, as and when required.

Quotations for supply and fit of furniture will be required for all future projects, as they
occur.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £500,000 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the supply of Furniture across all University of Westminster
sites, as and when required.

Quotations for supply and fit of furniture will be required for all future projects, as they
occur.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006384

/Notice/006384-2023


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dams

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07014675

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quay Office Furnishers Ltd

London

Country



Page 6 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2431177

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Showcase PSR Portsdown

High Ongar

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1779525

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SouthernsBroadstock

Macclesfield

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02752681

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wagstaff Interiors Group

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

0295393

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £500,000 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-25T21:59:18+0100
	TCPDF




